

TITLE APPEAL CASE No.12 of 2023

Order No.07 dated 28.03.2024

Today is fixed for awaiting L.C.R.

Appellant files hazira through Ld. Adv.

Contesting respondents file hazira through Ld. Adv.

L.C.R has been received .

Let the Title Appeal case record along with the L.C.R be transferred to the court of Ld. ADJ, 2nd Court, Hooghly.

Both parties are directed to appear before the transferee court along with proper step.

Fix 24.06.2024 for appearance of both parties before the court of Ld. ADJ, 2nd Court, Hooghly.

Dict. & Corrected by me.

Sd/- S.K.De
District Judge Hooghly.

Sd/- S.K.De
District Judge Hooghly