

T.A – 12/2023

Order No. 19 Dated 26.06.2025

Today is fixed for hearing as last chance.

Both parties file hazira.

The matter is taken up for hearing.

Heard the matter in part and is deferred on the prayer of Ld. Ld. Advocate for the appellant.

Fixing 02.08.2025 for further hearing.

Parties to get ready on that date fixed sharply at about 10.30 a.m.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Additional District Judge,
2nd Court, Hooghly.

Additional District Judge,
2nd Court, Hooghly.