

Title Appeal 12 of 2023

Order No. 20 Dated 02.08.2025

Regular P.O. is on leave today. Ld. Additional District and Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Hooghly is in-charge.

Today is fixed for further hearing.

Both parties file hazira.

P.O. in-charge is busy with his own file.

Fix 11.09.2025 for further hearing.

Parties to get ready on that date fixed sharply at about 10.45 a.m.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Additional District Judge,
2nd Court, Hooghly (I/C)

Additional District Judge,
2nd Court, Hooghly (I/C)