

Title Appeal 12 of 2023

Order no. 21 dated 11.09.2025

Today is fixed for further hearing .

Both the parties file their respective hazira.

Heard the submission on the part of Ld. Advocate of the appellant.

The case is adjourned this day for the ends of justice.

Fix 11.12.2025 for hearing on the part of the respondent.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Additional Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Hooghly

Additional Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Hooghly